

Business Licence Bylaw No 7360, Amendment Bylaw No. 8799

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. Business Licence Bylaw No. 7360 is hereby amended by:
 - a: Deleting from the Table of Contents Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C.
 - b. In section 1.1 (b) the words "Schedule A" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - c. In section 2.1.27.2 (a) the words "Schedule A" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - d. In section 2.1.27.4 (a) the words "Schedule A" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - e. In section 2.1.27.6 (a) the words "Schedule A" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - f. In section 2.3.2 (e) the words "Schedule C, which is attached to and forms a part of this bylaw" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - g. In section 2.4.1(g) the words "Schedule A" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - h. In section 3.11 the words "Schedule A" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - i. In section 4.3.4 the words "Schedule B, which is attached to and forms a part of this bylaw" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - j. In section 4.3.5 (a) (ii) the words "Schedule B" are deleted and replaced with "the Consolidated Fee Bylaw No. 8636".
 - k. Schedule A to Bylaw No. 7360 is deleted in its entirety.
 - 1. Schedule B to Bylaw No. 7360 is deleted in its entirety.

- m. Schedule C to Bylaw No. 7360 is deleted in its entirety.
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Business Licence Bylaw No. 7360, Amendment Bylaw No. 8799".

FIRST READING	OCT 1 1 2011	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	OCT 1 1 2011	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	OCT 1 1 2011	deat
ADOPTED		APPROVED for legality by Soliditor
		. 1
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	-